## **RESOLUTION NO.**

1	[Resolution honoring Trevor Hailey upon her retirement, for 16 years leading the "Cruisin' the Castro" walking tour, using her charisma and gift for storytelling to inspire and educate both
2	tourists and native San Franciscans on the history behind the world-famous Castro District]
3	
4	Resolution honoring Trevor Hailey upon her retirement, for 16 years leading the
5	"Cruisin' the Castro" walking tour, using her gift for storytelling to inspire and educate
6	both tourists and native San Franciscans on the history of the world-famous Castro
7	District.
8	
9	WHEREAS, Trevor Hailey has led her acclaimed four-hour "Cruisin' the Castro"
10	walking tour since 1989; and
11	WHEREAS, Trevor's tour has taken thousands through the tales of our City, especially
12	the Castro District's integral elements, such as Harvey Milk's Camera Shop, the Twin Peaks
13	Bar, the AIDS Memorial Quilt, the Rainbow flag, the Castro Theatre, the Pink Triangle
14	Memorial; and,
15	WHEREAS, Trevor's tour interweaves the human behavior, historical events, and
16	cultural emotions that have shaped the Castro as far back as the 1850s into a distinctive,
17	hopeful, view of future possibilities; and,
18	WHEREAS, Trevor has become a Castro District icon, using her eloquence, extensive
19	knowledge, energy, and kind heart to open the eyes of Castro visitors ranging from tourists to
20	residents, from straights to gays, from liberals to conservatives, from Catholic priests and
21	Mormons to celebrities and school children; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby offers its deepest
23	thanks to Trevor Hailey for the tremendous gift she has given San Francisco over the past 16
24	years and extends to her its highest commendation upon her retirement.
25	

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS